Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: August 26, 2020

AGENDA ITEM: Deductive change order reducing the original
amount for the district wide MEP renovations
project 1 in the amount of $4,723.00 with Texas
Air Systems. (see attached).

RECOMMENDATION: | move that the Board of Trustees approve the
deductive change order in the amount of
$4,723.00 for the district wide MEP renovations
project 1.

JA%’)L/K pww

Kell Mo lton, Connie Morgenroth
Superintendent Assistant Superintendent for
Business & Operations



